

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.  
 1993 Gover Parkway  
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

C & R Electric LLC  
 6960 E Blanchard Rd  
 Shepherd, MI 48883

Block Electric Company  
 PO Box 63  
 Weidman, MI 48893

**Washington - High to Locust**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	Install Electric Meter	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	Install Light Wiring	1100	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
3	Install 1" Electric Conduit	1100	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00
4	Install Hand-hole	14	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
5	Furnish Light Pole, Fixture, and Accessories	14	EA	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 3,183.28	\$ 44,565.92	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	Install Pole and Light Complete	14	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00
7	Restoration	150	SYD	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 61,222.50</b>		<b>\$ 67,018.92</b>		<b>\$ 78,400.00</b>

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.  
 1993 Gover Parkway  
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

C & R Electric LLC  
 6960 E Blanchard Rd  
 Shepherd, MI 48883

Block Electric Company  
 PO Box 63  
 Weidman, MI 48893

**Alternate Bid #1 - Washington - High to Wisconsin**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	Install Electric Meter	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	Install Light Wiring	1600	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00
3	Install 1" Electric Conduit	1600	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00
4	Install Hand-hole	20	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Furnish Light Pole, Fixture, and Accessories	20	EA	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 3,183.28	\$ 63,665.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	Install Pole and Light Complete	20	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	Restoration	180	SYD	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00
<b>TOTAL BID - ALTERNATE #1</b>					<b>\$ 85,415.00</b>		<b>\$ 95,103.60</b>		<b>\$ 110,600.00</b>

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.  
 1993 Gover Parkway  
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

C & R Electric LLC  
 6960 E Blanchard Rd  
 Shepherd, MI 48883

Block Electric Company  
 PO Box 63  
 Weidman, MI 48893

**Alternate Bid #2 - Washington - High to Michigan**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	Install Electric Meter	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	Install Light Wiring	2210	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 9,127.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,840.00
3	Install 1" Electric Conduit	2210	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 20,774.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,470.00
4	Install Hand-hole	27	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
5	Furnish Light Pole, Fixture, and Accessories	27	EA	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$ 3,183.28	\$ 85,948.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
6	Install Pole and Light Complete	27	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 31,050.00
7	Restoration	245	SYD	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,653.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00
<b>TOTAL BID - ALTERNATE #2</b>					<b>\$ 113,508.75</b>		<b>\$ 128,349.86</b>		<b>\$ 149,060.00</b>

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.  
17171 23 Mile Rd.  
Macomb, MI 48042

Airport Lighting Employee Owned  
833 Lincoln Ct.  
Lansing, MI 48917

**Washington - High to Locust**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	Install Electric Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
2	Install Light Wiring	1100	LFT	\$ 4.93	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
3	Install 1" Electric Conduit	1100	LFT	\$ 23.08	\$ 25,388.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00
4	Install Hand-hole	14	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00
5	Furnish Light Pole, Fixture, and Accessories	14	EA	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 48,552.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 37,940.00
6	Install Pole and Light Complete	14	EA	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 21,028.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00
7	Restoration	150	SYD	\$ 41.09	\$ 6,163.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 126,448.50</b>	<b>\$ 67,640.00</b>	<b>\$ 67,640.00</b>

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.  
17171 23 Mile Rd.  
Macomb, MI 48042

Airport Lighting Employee Owned  
833 Lincoln Ct.  
Lansing, MI 48917

**Alternate Bid #1 - Washington - High to Wisconsin**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	Install Electric Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Install Light Wiring	1600	LFT	\$ 4.41	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00
3	Install 1" Electric Conduit	1600	LFT	\$ 22.57	\$ 36,112.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,400.00
4	Install Hand-hole	20	EA	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Furnish Light Pole, Fixture, and Accessories	20	EA	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 54,200.00
6	Install Pole and Light Complete	20	EA	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	Restoration	180	SYD	\$ 52.65	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID - ALTERNATE #1</b>					<b>\$ 176,630.00</b>	<b>\$ 95,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 95,600.00</b>

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.  
17171 23 Mile Rd.  
Macomb, MI 48042

Airport Lighting Employee Owned  
833 Lincoln Ct.  
Lansing, MI 48917

**Alternate Bid #2 - Washington - High to Michigan**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	Install Electric Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Install Light Wiring	2210	LFT	\$ 4.11	\$ 9,083.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,420.00
3	Install 1" Electric Conduit	2210	LFT	\$ 22.26	\$ 49,194.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,365.00
4	Install Hand-hole	27	EA	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00
5	Furnish Light Pole, Fixture, and Accessories	27	EA	\$ 3,407.00	\$ 91,989.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 73,170.00
6	Install Pole and Light Complete	27	EA	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 38,907.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00
7	Restoration	245	SYD	\$ 52.20	\$ 12,789.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00
<b>TOTAL BID - ALTERNATE #2</b>					<b>\$ 235,278.70</b>	<b>\$ 128,430.00</b>	<b>\$ 128,430.00</b>